|
Test Report No.: GZ1106081876/CHEM Date: AUG 03, 2011 Page 1 of 2

IDEAL HOUSEWARE CO., LTD
RM 1718, TAIHENG BLDG, 18, SI YOU YI ROAD, GUANGZHOU, CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the applicant as NIPPLE

SGS Job No. : GZHG11060174520G

Manufacturer : IDEAL HOUSEWARE CO., LTD

Date of Sample Received :JUN 24, 2011

Testing Period :JUN 24, 2011 TO AUG 03, 2011

Test Requested : For compliance with the Food and Drug Administration Regulations for determining the amount of

net chloroform-soluble extractives for closures with sealing gaskets for food containers .

Test Method . With reference to US FDA 21CFR 177.1210.
Test Results
Amount of Extractives (ppm) Limit

Extractants and Conditions No.1 (ppm)
Chloroform fraction of water 5 50
extractives at 120° F for 24 hours <
Chloroform fraction of 8% alcohol 5 50
extractives at 120° F for 24 hours <
Chloroform fraction of n-Heptane 30 50

extractives at 70° F for 30 minutes

Note: 1. - < = Less than
2. Test samples were applied to container with capacity of 0.125 L

Test Part Description:
No.1 Translucent silicone rubber nipple

Conclusion :  The submitted sample(s) comply with the Specifications for the amount of net chloroform-soluble
extractives requirement stated in US FDA 21 CFR 177.1210.

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Ltd.

J

Jenny Jiang J
Approved Signatory

nd_oonditions
tng liemitation of

g3 al the tme ol

168 Mty Rt Scorinen Pk Claangsivas Ecomosie i Technoioy Dlovelepment Diskic) Suovgston O 510663 | (B5-20) E2155555 1 (Be-20) B2075113 WWW. CI1L 8. OO
Bl - - SRR E R RN 10T S 510663 | (B5-20)E2155555 | (B6-20)EATEINS ¢ sgu.chine@sgs.oom

Membar of tha SGS Group (SGS SA)



|
Test Report No.: GZ1106081876/CHEM Date: AUG 03, 2011 Page 2 of 2

Sample photo :

No.1

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

168 Rty Fleant Scrinch P Guangsivs Feoneeie | Tachndogy Covelopeent Diskic] G
il - - SR ELAFEERSERER 08T BN 510663 | (3520115

s 510863 | (95-20) 82155555 | (B6-20) E2075113 W, CL 5. O
5555 | [BE-20) EA075113 @ sgm.chineg !

Membar of tha SGS Group (SGS SA)



